
-

Cbedl:No.

JINalptNo.

--,< --. ..,

A.mount

Amount

FEF.9PAID

l=======i·•-··-·----·······-·····-

Date

Data

,;
t .J_ .J :.1.S........... 2Cert. Fee

TOTAL ...
······-··-·····-·---······-··· ····-··-·············----······---·-··--·-·--

4207
DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream ?.ff.r-e~...?.r.e.e.1.t - .
Tri. ot .la.Ill5e.. county ot ..Gaff.....

Change in __..e._o..L2.~t?C~~~q~{?,c..;,p! Use .L;.ri,Y'q,bc:"'7 -············--·······-······················-········-···-····--·-····
Date filed -·--✓-fo.r.LL.....g?-_d.Z..L_.__ _._....................... Quantity of water···············-······-······-·········- No. of acres .....(![._::.......
Date of hearing~Y,.:;£\.f:-_Z:J.)-__.f_':!J..'1.9. _ _.._.__······· Name of ditch ~r.:e._L:fJ../.L..£~,£········-·····-········-···-··-·-

Pla of hearing ...a.-n..1~··G.C<-,·-·-·····-··-··-·-········---·· Date of priority -·-/)?O/····························-······-···-·················-·······
ate of order J:2~~1:.....1~ Vol -~cl , page ;J.b.;:5... In name of ~/.z!.~.r.. f!...G.e.l{?.~e-······-···············-···--

Date for application of water ./.Q::...l.=.~Q _.......... Ja6n..£.J9/fJ:r-:e.r.Adjudication, Vol. /..?.?. , page .-2-:e&!~( ,
Proof mailed ---··-·-···-·-··-··--····-·--·-·-----··-·-··--····················· ~P- N0 Per.No Cert. No. 7.:.¢?-:;?~.6.· {

Proof received -··-JiTL ··-·····-··-····--·4:s3 l(g Certificate cancel1ed ----·······-·--····· -········ ···-··-···· -·········--····-

Certificate issued ·--··---~-3_..19~1. ··-o1fo·aP2~os-··<j7''?3~' ~otation made on record by ·······-···· .... ... ···----··· ···-··- ···--·······

------------ • ,'.J

SS9NE,D +Nam4 ..argazez2..Ala.r..i-..---~ -.;;,· '

By ·······- ··-····-. --.·--:__-_-_-_-_.__~---
Address~!!".?Y.e.rL..3...3..Z_.__. ,__
---.=ea.T2.4a2

"

Ac:c::' &//rY· c
--·-,•·----··---------·------------·------------·-····..···-······ - _ _ -................................ .. .. . - E:i·: ..,,, : ·2 . .

REMARKS
5 • alos, ,t.572o/

al:tel.a(a.Sri..

----··---·······-····-· ------·-·--·········································-···-······················ ······i,:-., rft.!'tl····························· '.,y·__··-·· ···················· . ,.

............_ .._··-··-..--------·-··-- ·..· _.._ _..__.._._ .. ,. ., _ - .

------··-· •·••· ---··---·-••·•- - -· -· ··-· ·- . ....... . .

----_ - ·•·--..--- --·_, .- •·•- •-• ---.-- --- -·............... ...... . .. ..... . .. . .. . .
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

CAROL STILL
35 HARVEST LANE
KALISPELL MONTANA 59901

confirms the right to use the waters ofCANYON CREEK, tributary to JOHN DAY RIVER for IRRIGATION of6.5 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court ofthe State ofOregon for GRANT County. The decree is ofrecord
at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume I5, at Page 461. The date ofpriority is 1901.

The amount ofwater to which this right is entitled is limited to an amount actually used beneficially, and shall not exceed
1/40" cubic foot per second per acre to June I and 1/80"cubic foot per second per acre thereafter; further limited to one acre­
foot per calendar month to June I and four acre-feet per acre during season April I to September 30, if available at the
original point ofdiversion, the Dore Mill Ditch, or its equivalent in case ofrotation, measured at the point ofdiversion.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC Survey Coordinates
15 S 32E WM 34 NE SW 840 FEET NORTH AND I5IO FEET WEST FROM

SE CORNER, NWSE, SECTION 34
15 S 32 E WM 34 SE SE DORE MILL DITCH; 1700 FEET SOUTH AND

1650 FEET EAST FROM CENTER CORNER,
SECTION 34

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:

IRRIGATION
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q GLot DLC Acres

15 S 32 E WM 34 NE SW 2.00
15 S 32 E WM 34 NWSE 4.50

The quantity ofwater diverted at the new point ofdiversion, together with that diverted at the original point ofdiversion, shall
not exceed the quantity ofwater available at the original point ofdiversion.

NOTICE OFRIGHTTO RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may either petition forjudicial review or peti tion the Director for reconsideration of thi s order. A
petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the
date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-4207-cf-25221.Ihn Page I of2 Certificate 84837



When in thejudgment ofthe Watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring devices, the diversion
works shall include an in-line flow meter, weir, or other suitable device for measuring water to which thewater user is
entitled. The types and plans ofthe measuring devices must be approved by theWatermaster prior to beginning construction
and shall be installed under the general supervision oftheWatermaster.

This certificate is issued to confirm an ADDITIONAL POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an order oftheWater
Resources Director entered June 29, 1979, at Special Order Volume 32, Page 263, approving Transfer Application 4207, and
together with Certificate48349, supersedes Certificate2522 I, State record ofWater Right Certificates.

The right to the use ofthe water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place ofuse described.

ts40CI032008

T-4207-cf-25221 .lhn Page 2of2 Recorded in Slate Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 84837
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Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet
using Department designed formula:

(hp)(efficiency) /(lift+ psi head) = capacity in cfs

Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine= 7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

HP= 3----Efficiency= 6.61----Lift= 5----PSI= 40----

Results Calculated

(hp)(efficiency) =
Head based on psi =
Total dynamic head =
(head + lift)

Pump Capacity=

19.83
101.6
106.6

0.19 feet per second



Sprinkler Capacity Calcualtor

(type an apostrophe before the size)

(type an apostrophe before the size)

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

(type an apostrophe before the size)Sprinkler group 1 Nozzle size = 1/8 inch
Pressure= 40 PSI

Number of heads = 18

Sprinkler group 2 Nozzle size = O inch
(If applicable) Pressure= 0 PSI

Number of heads = 0

Sprinkler group 3 Nozzle size = O inch
(if applicable) Pressure= 0 PSI

Number of heads = 0

Results calculated

Sprinkler group 1 capacity =
Sprinkler group 2 capacity =
Sprinkler group 3 capacity =

Total sprinkler capacity =

52.2 gpm, or 0.116 cfs
0 gpm, or O cfs
0 gpm, or O cfs

52.2 gpm, or 0.116 cfs

Note: If entered values return a result of "#NIA" gpm, then the sprinkler capacity
chart does not contain a rate for that nozzle size and PSI.



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4207

- - - - - - - - - - - - - -

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF MARGARETE. ADAMS FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM CANYON CREEK )

zslol 3$
% le,5
e»1 Skl
# T>et sl, c4,09>, 5s-732-0277s9 77 o ho:Pl

On Apri 1 25, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re-

sources Director by Margaret E. Adams for approval of an additional point of diver-

sion of water from Canyon Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 25221, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Walter P. George, describes a right which includes

the use of water from Canyon Creek for irrigation of a certain 2.0 acres in NE¼ SW1/4

and 4.5 acres in Nlf/4 SE¼ of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, .M., with

a date of priority of 1901.

Water for said right is diverted, through the Dore Mill Ditch, from a point

located 1700 feet South and 1650 feet East from the Center Corner of Section 34,

being within the SE¼ SE¼ of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

establish an additional point of diversion, without loss of priority, at a point

located 280 feet South and 2450 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section

34, being the NE¼ SW1/4 of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, W.M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in The

Blue Mountain Eagle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Grant

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 3, 10 and 17, 1979.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, atermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed additional point of diversion may be established without injury to

existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed addi­

tional point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights, the

application should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested additional point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

Volume 32, page 263



.__--That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under the sub­
ject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

additional point of diversion of water established on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

25221, Volume 17, State Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled; and in

lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT in­

volved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources.

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of June, 1979.

E. Sexson ""
Director

i·

Volume 32, page 264
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RECEIVED
MAY 1 6 2002

WAT. · 1 ·r;s DEPT.
GON

lPMne 1/fECEIVED
JUN - 2 2003

(Zip)(State)

WATER RE:Sources D
SALEM, OREGON EF->7

D ...hereby assign all my interest in and to a portion of application/permit;
(You must include a map showing the portion of the application/permit to be assigned.}

•.hereby assign allmy interest in and to application/permit;

REQUEST FOR ASSIGNMENT

Yi cl
(Name of Applicant / Permit Holder)

l2.,sis± as
CHECK ONE

0 ...hereby assign a portion ofmy interest in and to the entire application/permit;

Permit#------------
-OR­

....GR StatemeAi ,# ,GR Certificate of Registration#

as filed in the office of the Water Resources Director, to:

% u[Nun,iin~o.lag,,r'I

NOTE: If there are other owners of the property described in this Application,
Permit or Certificate of Ground Water Registration, you must provide a list
ofallotherowners' names andmailing addresses and attach it to this
form.

I hereby certify that I have notified all other owners of the property described in this
Application, Permit or Certificate of Registration of this request for assignment.

Witness my hand this LO 7t day of ~ • 20o'2 .
Applicant/Permit holder '.,tJutfJ(t?..JtJ!t
Applicant/Permit holder _

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX

- This certifies assignment and record change at
Oregon WaterResources Department effective
8:00a.m. on date_0fessipt,at Salem, Oregon.
- Fee receipt# b271.( J .

.roe,Egge/pg,7322"
water Rights Division/{ei f

The completed "Request for Assignment"
form must be submitted to the
Department along with the appropriate
recording fees:

♦ $25 for the first page, and
♦ $5 for each additional page.
fas required by ORS 536.050(1}(d)J

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12" STREET NE
SALEM, OREGON 97301-4172



regon
JohnA. Kizhaber,M.D.,Goveror

October 15, 2002 - ASSIGNMENTSUMMARY

Application FileNumber(s):T-4207

Application file in name of:
MARARET EADAMS

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

FULL ASSIGNMENT TO:
CAROLA STILL
64287 CANYON CREEK LN
CANYONCITY, OR 97820

Original Request for Assignment returned to originator who paid fee $35.00
with original receipt # 52730

cc: Watermaster District # 4
WRD Data Center
File # T-4207

RECEIVE
JUN - 22003

WATER RESOURCES DEB7
SALEM, OREGON '



5/8/02

Water Resources Dept.
158 12" streetNE
Salem, Oregon 97301-4172

Re: Water Right for property described as Twp 15s., R. 32 E., W.M. Sec 34

Dear Sirs:

I am sending papers to transfer theWater Right inmy deceased mother's name, Margaret
Adams, to my name, Carol A. Still. I am sending the following documents:

1) Request For Assignment form
2) Probate paperswhich showthe propertywas willed to me as Carol A.

Hoffinan. It also shows that I was the Personal Representative formy
mother's estate.

3) A copy of the deed that shows the property was sold to mymother, Margaret
Adams, by theWilliams Family.

4) A copy ofmyMarriage Certificate showing my name change From Carol A.
Hoffman to Carol A. Still on August 18, 1987.

Please informme ifthere is further documentation necessary to change theWater Right
to my name.

The local water resource people contacted your office and was told that $35.00 would
cover the cost of the documents we're sending.

Sincerely,

Carol A. Still

RECEI\/ED
MAY 1 8 2002

WATES RESOURCESDEPT
SALM, 0REGO



.,,

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

Deceased.

No. 1201

FINAL ACCOUNT (Short Form) and

) PETITION FOR DECREE OF FINAL
DISTRIBUTION

4 Estate of:

5 MARGARET E. ADAMS,

The Personal Representative states as follows:

(1) This account covers the period from August 30, 1983, the

10 date of appointment of the Personal Representative, to and includ­

11

12

ing July 26 , 1984.

(2) All creditors of the decedent and of this estate have

13 been paid in full.

14 (3) All Oregon income, inheritance and personal property

15 taxes, if any, due from this estate or on account of this decedent

16 have been paid and appropriate releases have been filed herein.

17 (4) Remaining expenses of administration which should be

18 paid out of the estate are as follows:

19

20

21

22

23

24

Compensation of the Personal
Representative - - - - - - - - -

Reasonable attorney fees in amount of ­

Miscellaneous costs of administration,
estimated to be - - - - - - - - - --

Services of CPA for preparing final
fiduciary income tax returns, est.-­

Waived

$ 5,678

$ 450

$ 200.00

(5) The remaining assets are distributable in accordance

25 with decedent's Will, as follows:

26

URRI, ROSE.BURNHAM
EBERT A BENTZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
.0.D0x s

ONTARIO, OR 97914

(a) Unto CAROL A. HOFFMAN, the following described
real property, to-wit:

FINAL ACCOUNT (Short Form)
Page 1
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NAY 1 6 2002

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 tion.

GRANT COUNTY, OREGON,
15 S., R. 32 E.,W.M.:
34: NW;SE, NE;SW,

SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion con­
veyed to Grant County, Oregon, by
deed dated Nov. 27, 1968, recorded
Nov. 27, 1968, in Book 100, Pages
50-1-2, Deed Records of Grant County,
Oregon, for right of way to Canyon
Creek County Road;

(1532, TAx Lot 301, Code 3);

TOGETHER with all contents of said home situate
thereon, including but not limited to all miscellaneous
furniture and personal effects;

(b) All of the rest, residue and remainder of said
estate is distributable an undivided one-half
unto each CAROL A. HOFFMAN and SARAH E. ALDRICH.

(6) The estate is ready for final settlement and distribu­

Land in
In Twp.

Sec.

13 WHEREFORE, the Personal Representative prays for a decree

14 of final distribution:

15

16

(1) Approving this final account;

(2) Directing the payment of taxes and expenses of adminis­

17 tration, including the attorneys fees hereinabove set forth;

18 (3) Directing distribution of the remaining assets of the

19 estate to the devisees entitled thereto as set forth above.

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

URRI, ROSE. BURNHAM
EBERT A BENTZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
•0.pox s

ONTARIO. 0R 97914

(4) Upon filing receipts therefor, closing the estate.

V(a,aa,,,,4oaaa-
Carol a. Roan
Personal Representative

FINAL ACCOUNT (Short Form)
Page 2



l STATE OF OREGON

2 County of~

)
) ss.
)

Mu+ 16 2002
lt.. 15d'AS DEPT

SL£, Cs

3 I, CAROL A. HOFFMAN, the petitioner herein, being first duly

4 sworn, say that I have read the foregoing petition, know the con-

Sarah E. Aldrich

The undersigned distributees of the above estate waive notice

and consent to the foregoing account of the Personal Representative

and to the immediate entry of the order requested therein.

and that the same is true as I verily believe.

r

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this Go'day of July, 1984.
,· -. ,·

tents thereof
«..s '- ·,, .,,. I ..••

"\ ... .... {. ,(. ....
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19 Gene C. Rose OSB #53087
P. o. Box S

20 Ontario, OR 97914
Ph: 503-889-5368

21 Of Attorneys for Personal Representative

22 Carol A. Hoffman
P. o. Box 337

23 canyon City, OR 97820
Ph: 503-932-4027

24 Personal Representative

25

26

URRI, ROSE. BURNHAM
EBERT a BENn

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
P.O. BOX 5

ONTARIO, OR 97914

FINAL ACCOUNT (Short Form)
Page 3
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SELLERS:
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_ri,,

R,..._. ,......,cr;~oL"-.../ ..... , t.: ...

sat s %29%%
Coun ty o f \.;:.,1~-~

Bill Williams

21-dz loo=­
G lodys Williams

Before me:

/~L-..; _/Za,
7Notary Public for Oregon / ·

M}• Commission e X pi res: 1...,,'----'/_·2-...,,/'---'-,"-r,J>.....:;;O _

Personally appeared the above named Grace K. Williams, Bill Williams,
Linda Williams, King Williams, Barbara Williams, John Williams and Bill
Williams ar.d Gladys Williams and acknol!lledged the foregoing instrument
to be their voluntary act and deed.

Pl av74ct E
e/v IY er '1',,, ... Y\

'"£3._;,,,< /lo~
C. (A,v-.. '/ t) •'\ C:.' ( t-71 ° 'r

778 a6

WARRANTY DEED

Grace K. Williams,
Bill Williams, Linda
Williams, King Williams,
Ba~bara Williams, John
Williams, Bill Williams
and Gladys Hilllams

TO
Margaret E. Adams

STATE OF OREGON, County of Grunt) ss.

Page -2-
. WARP.ANrY DEED
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\
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BEFORE THE WATERRESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

GRANT COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION)
OF MARGARETE. ADAMS FOR APPROVAL)
OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION)
OF WATER FROM CANYON CREEK )

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 4207

On April 25, 1979, an application was filed in the office of the Water Re­

sources Director by Margaret E. Adams for approval of an additional point of diver­

sion of water from Canyon Creek, pursuant to the provisions of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

The certificate recorded at page 25221, Volume 17, State Record of Water

Right Certificates, in the name of Walter P. George, describes a right which includes

the use of water from Canyon Creek for irrigation of a certain 2.0 acres in NE; SW;

and 4.5 acres in NW; SE; of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, .M., with

a date of priority of 1901.

Water for said right is diverted, through the Dore Mill Ditch, from a point

located 1700 feet South and 1650 feet East from the Center Corner of Section 34,

being within the SE; SE of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes to

establish an additional point of diversion, without loss of priority, at a point

located 280 feet South and 2450 feet East from the West Quarter Corner of Section

34, being the NEG SW of Section 34, Township 15 South, Range 32 East, .M.

Notice of the application, pursuant to 0RS 540.520(2), was published in The

Blue Mountain Eagle, a newspaper printed and having general circulation in Grant

County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of May 3, 10 and 17, 1979.

Mr. Jerry Rodgers, latermaster, has filed a statement to the effect that

the proposed additional point of diversion may be established without injury to

existing rights.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed addi­

tional point of diversion may be established without injury to existing rights, the

application should be approved.
NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the requested additional point of

diversion, as described herein, without loss of priority, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new point

of diversion, together with that diverted at the old point of diversion, shall not

Volume 32, page 263
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Lida Williams . ?

z><,>

In Twp. 15 5. , R. 32 E. , W. M. :
Sec. J4: NYSE NESW

SAVE ti EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Grant County,
Oregon, by deed dated Nov. 27, 1968, recorded Nov. 27,
1968 in Book 100, Pages 50-1-2, Deed Records of Grant
County, Oregon, for right of uay to Canyon Creek County
Roell.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, steted
in terms of dollars, is $50,000.00.

In construing this deed and where the conte~t so roquires, the
singular includes the plural. ~

WITNESS grantor's hand this ~:? day of__ / 01/l,_,,__, 1976.

• · Ir · ·/<es[ ll,{ls,s,
Grace K. \Hlliams

tliae
Bill Williams
.... l'·r'. I"'£ ,.... ((.~ \...,~l.,_1..,<...,_,-n.._.._J.,./

KNOW ALL MEN BY THE:i& PRESENT S, hat Grace K. Williams, n sin!}le
uoman, Bill Williams ar,u Linde Williams, his wife, King Williams and
Barbers Williams, his wife, John Williams, a single man, an~ Bill Williams
and Gladys Williams, his wife, hereinafter called tho granter, for the
considerstion hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by Margaret E. Adams,
hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and
convey unto the said grantee and rrantee's heirs, successors and assigns,
that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and
appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the
County of Grant and State of Oregon, described as iollous, to-uit:

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's
heirs, successors and assigns forever.

And acid grantor hereby covenants to and uith said grantee and
grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granter is lawfully
seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all
encumbrances and that grantor uill warrant and forever defend the
above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the
lawful claims and demands of all persons uhosoever.

Page -l­
WARRANT Y DEED

/John Williams

1 I ·:

Witt,1".. '
S, -'- .. IJ

S DPT
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exceed the quantity of water available at the old point of diversion under the sub­
ject right.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective when

in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and
measuring devices:

That ·.the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter, a
weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which
the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by
the watermaster before the beginning of construction work and
that the weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed and the

additional point of diversion of water established on or before October 1, 1980.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right recorded at page

25221, Volume 17, State Record of Water- Right Certificates, is canceled; and in

lieu thereof a new certificate be issued covering the balance of the right NOT in­

volved in this proceeding; and upon proof satisfactory to the Water Resources

Director of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confirming certificate of water right shall

be issued to the applicant herein.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 29th day of June, 1979.

James E. Sexson ""
Director

Volume 32, page 264



RECEIVED
APR2 5 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Riaht 7-4907
To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

I, ....Margaret...E••....A.dsms _ _.._ .
(Name of applicant)

of .Bo.x J..3. .7. ······ <M;;ii1~;.i ·~:i~~>· ' ···B-afly·o-r-t .. ·G·i·~°ti;i ········ '

State of .O.r.ego.n , .$t7.8.2.Q. , .5-7.,s.07-5.a , do hereby make application for
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

An additional point of diversion
--. (In point of diversion; place of use: use heretofore mode ot the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ~.?.·····•···-···· ..······..·············.. ········ ·····-············ .
(If not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ..Yes......... If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.........................J.o.hn P.ax R.i.\l.e.r. Adj.u.d.i.c.a.tio.n number of certificate ..2.s,2.2,1 .

3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? .....No - If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permit ···-····-····-····--······-··-······ Number of certificate - .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is C..~.D.Y.9..f.l. ..I.r.~~.~············································-·····························--·······················

5. What is the date of priority of your water right? l.9...Ql. - _ .
O" ,,:;- ,,./ 1:. ,- a;,. •J/"'°, • I

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .Z??Q. A. ....... .... andZ... Rt. ........ from the .....22?
(N. orS.) (E. orW.)

corner of...........Z....... being within the SE.SE.. of Section ..34....... Tp. 15$....... R..32E....... W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No."l.".°'or W.)

in the county of.Grant.- -............ The name of the ditch used is D,o.r.e•··M•i•l-l-·.. ········································

NOTE: Answer question If the application is for change in point of diversion.

. Additional 280 S 12450 E ~7. The proposed point of diversion is located............. ft anq\·········;···· ft from the ~L.04- .
(N. orS.) ~ (E. orW.)

corner or8ec. ? eig within ueE SM.ot section.2±........ T. ]55........ R.,2?f.,W. M.,
(No. N . or S.) o. . or .

in the county of ....Gr.a.n.t........................... The name of the ditch to be used is (·No····cl-i-t-ctr-Pump···to···tnr L 8ed )

Form 690-4-0 1-77



8. The use ,to which the water is applied is ···-···.1r.r.i.g.at.ion : ~
(Irrigation, Mining, Power, Manufacturinx, etc.)

· · ·. Loc!atfon. of area. irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
<er .. ' ,,-..1... s'

Township
Rane

E. or W. of
North or South Willamette Meridian Section LLst !4-1 ot Section NumberAcres ToBe Irrigated

15 s 32 E 34 NF L ? . n

15 s 32 E 34 M SF 4.5

(Itmore space required, attach separate sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes
(IJ not owner, clCl)loln your Interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five
or more consecutive years of nonuse? N~L .

(Yes or No)

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 and 13 If applkntlon Is for change In use or place of use.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­
cluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ........................

(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE

II

HELD BY AMOUNT

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is .
(lrrl1tatlon, power, mining, mnnu!aclurlni:, domestic supplles, etc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

Rance
Township E. orw. or

NumberAcres ToBe IrrigatedNorth or South Willamette Meridian Section List !i-! of Section

(II more apace required, attach separate sheet)



1 Streoms exce,Pfin vtcinily of
•fed lond sl<efchedin opproximufe
on.·

28 27 26

33

eyed Sep1.24 -25.

O!

4!

nes

35



14. Reasons for the proposed changes a:re .....ma.i.n.tain ...flood.' irrigat•ion right for pasture. ······•······························•······ .

and.periods.uhen.ateris redilyavailable.
·•·········································-··-···························-·

Pumping.point.to.be.used.onlaEg9garden area and uhen supply is low for more
... . ·························· ..·••·••········ · ················•··•·· ··············•················

efficient use. . ················································•-························•· .

. . ····················· --.-- ······-·············•·-•· ········ .. ··~

15. Construction work will be completed on or before ..O.c.t., l-, .l.9..7..9. .

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before . 0ct.,. 1,.. 1.98 O····-········

Remarks ············P.~ ?.4.r. 39..J ':?.1. ~.1:TA~N~ ':!<;. AJ.. /1\A e .
. - .

.............................................................................................................................................. , .

Tli!S APPL!CAT!ON PREPI\RED BY:
.... (2 ~~&·············-···································-•-·········•······················-··············-·······································································

..(..-::-;-"~ ---,,..---~-------·-----­
F..ROO.l-N-FOR-r,11\·t{ON-·FU·RNtsHED·SY·••···························••o,••···············,·····························--························································
THE APPLICANT,

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, . .. . £.:~ :., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, de o)e and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ..<. day or ..............., 1977.

................ /\1,,\~<:;ft~IT £ AOAfY\S ·················-·····
(Name of applicant

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 ay of A.f.~~·~··············································••1 197.i .

······~······:t51···?.~ _ ./ f ""[ sGriiiv»iG i6is oiviGoi

My commission expires...1-6_2...
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NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE IN

point of diversion from Canyon Creek

GEi 121980
ATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM. OREGON

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4207

I ,~I) ef. [ .~ , hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the orderl of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by 9'1AMOe

Date

(Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)



INTEROFFICE

TO:

STATE OF OREGON

TRANSFERS, WATER RIGHTS DIVISION DATE:

a8CE1WED
JUN 2Z1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
/_ SALEM, OREGON/5,1s77.I -

FROM: ** Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster

SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4207

IN THE NAME OF Margaret E. Adams

In my opinion the proposed change in additional point of diversion from CanyonCreek

<B_Ay B~MADE WITHOUT 'INJUg) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water right.

Headgate notices HAVE~ been issued for diversion from the sources which

serves this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point of diversion

2L7cs or no
between the authorized and the proposed points of diversion?

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include

the following in regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices

in the diversion works:

(1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion .

'X.. (2) When in the judgment of the watermaster it becomes necessary .

+ The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water

rights because-------------------------------

**
signature or initials

01.125.1307



..
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON

County of Grant } ss.

✓

JAMES E.SEXSON
Director

18-20

NOTICEOFWATERRIGHTTRANSFER
APPLICATION NO.4207

Notice la given hereby that an appll­
catlon has been filed In the office ofthe
Water Resources Dlrector by Margaret
E. Adams for approval of additional
pointofdiversion ofwater from Canyon
Creek, pursuant to the provisions of
ORS M0.510 to M0.530. I
The certificate recorded' at page

25221, Volume 17, State Record of
Water RightCertificates, In the name of
Walter P. George, describes a right
which Includes the use of water from
Canyon Creek for Irrigation of a certaln
2.0 ac In NE SW and 4.5 ac In
NW4 SE of Sec. 34, T. 15 S., R. 32 v
E.,W.M.,witha date ofpriority of1901.
Water for said right la diverted,

through the Dore MIii Ditch, from a ✓
point located 1700 ft. Sand 1650 ft. E
from the Center Comer of Sec . 34,
being within the SE SE of Sec . 34,
T. 15 S., R. 32 E., W.M.

The applicant herein, owner of the
lands. above described, proposes to
establlah an llddltlonal point of diver­
alon, without loss ofpriority, at apoint
located 280 ft. S and 2450 ft. E from tho v
WCornerofSec. 34, beingwithin the v
NE SWof Sec. 34, T. 15 S., R. 32 ,

E.,W.M.
All Interested persona are notified

hereby that a hearing WIii.be held at the
county courthouse at Canyon City,
Ore., on Juno 27, 1979, at 9:30 a.m. All

· objections to the proposed change, If
any there are, wlll be heardat sald time
and place. Any and all ob]ectlons shall
be prepared In writing: one copy to be
served on Margaret E. Adama, Box 337,
Canyon City, OR 97820; and one copy '

. filed with the Water Resources Depart­
ment, Salem, OR97310, together with a

· $10 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to
the date set for hearing. IF NO OBJEC-
TIONS ARE FILED, THE APPLICATION
MAY BE APPROVED BY THE WATER
RESOURCES DIRECTOR WITHOUT A
HEARING.Administrative rules pertain-
Ing to the flllng of a protest wlll be
furnished by the Water Resources
Department upon request. /'

Dated atSalem, Ore., thls27th day of
April, 1979.

Public Notices

RECEIVED
MAY 2 1 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

(Seal)

-·---·-·····--· ..... , a printed copy of which is hereto attached, was

published in the entire issue of said newspaper for three.
successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues: ..

I,-...... John Gaterud ..,being first duly swon,
depose and say that I am the owner, editor, publisher, manager,
principal clerk of THE BLUE MOUNTAIN EAGLE, a newspaper of
general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010 and 193.020; printed
and published at John Day, in the aforesaid county and state; that

the notice. of ..water righttransfer application

No •. J+_g_07 ·-· _ , .. ·-· ..

Subscribed and sworn to before me thislth day or lay,

»7° I1l$2.£22on
My commission expires·-····-··---·..J-eb..'../_., 1Z3

Cost of this publication was s3655....-...

O

l

I


